## The Parish of **FINNINGHAM**

The **Annual Parish Meeting** will be held on Tuesday 14<sup>th</sup> May 2024 St. Bartholomew's Church, Finningham Starting at **7.00pm** 

## <u>AGENDA</u>

- 1. Welcome & introduction by the Chairman of Finningham Parish Council
- 2. To receive and confirm the minutes of the Annual Parish Meeting held on 9th May 2023 - a copy can be found here: https://finninghamparishcouncil.gov.uk/agenda-and-minutes/
- 3. Annual Report from the Chairman of Finningham Parish Council
- 4. Annual Report from the District Councillor
- 5. Annual Report from the County Councillor
- 6. Footpath Warden's Annual Report
- 7. Guest speaker from the Rural Coffee Caravan
- 8. To receive reports from other organisations within the village
- 9. National Grid Norwich to Tilbury Public Consultation
- 10. Parishioners' Forum

The Parish Meeting is an opportunity for everyone to hear what has been happening during the year. It is also an opportunity for residents to express their views on any matter pertaining to the village.

Please make every effort to attend – your support is important

A. Kilbee Chairman, Finningham Parish Council 3<sup>rd</sup> May 2024